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According to Journey Authorization Permits and TIR Carnet Issued Statistics by TOBB; 
 During the June of 2011, there has been a decrease in the number of Journey Authorization by 6,82% and an increase in the number of TIR Carnets issued by 0,68%.
ANKARA – According to data of The Union of Chambers and Commodity Exchanges of Turkey, Trade and TIR Department, in June of 2011, there has been a decrease in the number of Journey Authorization Permits issued by 6,82% and an increase in the number of TIR Carnets issued by 0,68% in comparison to June of 2010.

	
	2010 (June)
	2011 (June)
	Change

	Journey Authorization Permits Issued
	77.486
	71.201
	%-6,82

	TIR Carnets Issued
	57.450
	57.843
	%0,68


According to the same data, there has been a decrease in the number of Journey Authorization Permits issued by 3,81% and an increase in the number of TIR Carnets issued by 4,77% in the first six months of this year in comparison to last year’s first six months. 

	
	2010  
	2011  
	Change

	Journey Authorization Permits Issued
	471.795
	453.812
	%-3,81

	TIR Carnets Issued
	325.169
	340.671
	% 4,77


2011 Tachograph Card Statistics:

During 2011 a total of 9810 driver cards, 351 company cards and 62 service cards have been produced and delivered. 

	 
	January
	February
	March
	April
	May
	June

	Driver Card
	1.571
	1.370
	1.719
	1.876
	1.770
	1.504

	Company Card
	45
	42
	46
	74
	116
	28

	Service Card
	16
	5
	8
	10
	15
	8
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